

Schedule of Fees from September 2023

Pre-School	Pre-School	See Below
Pre- Prep	Reception	£3,315 per term
	Year 1	£3,860 per term
	Year 2	£4,475 per term
Main School	Year 3 & 4	£5,705 per term
	Year 5 - 8	£6,325 per term

Early Years Pre-School Sessions and Fees:

Sessions	Terms Charge for 1 day a week
0830 – 1200 (excl Lunch)	£415
0830 – 1330 (incl Lunch)	£600
0830 -1530 (incl Lunch)	£695

A 5% discount will apply if a child attends full time (5 full days)

For full details on our admission procedure please refer to the School's Pre-School Admission and Session Allocation Policy.

Sibling Discounts

Are given when a family has more than one child in the School at the same time.

- First Child pays full fees
- Second Child & Third Child discount of 5% off the Fees each
- Fourth Child discount of 15% off the Fees

The **Registration Fee** is £125 and a **Deposit** of £600 is required on confirmation of a place.

Insurance

All termly fees include automatic cover for Personal Accident Insurance.



Additional Charges

'The Keep' Care (Pre-School/Pre-Prep) - Term Time

Before School Care (including cooked breakfast)	Per Session * £4.75
First half hour (3:30pm to 4pm / 4:30pm to 5pm)	£4.75
Per half hour thereafter until 6pm	£3.25
Tea (available for children staying after 5pm)	£2.75

Wrap Around Care (Years 3 to 8) - Term Time

	Per Session *
Before School Care (including cooked breakfast)	£4.75
Prep time (4.30pm to 5.30pm)	no charge
Tea (5:30pm to 6pm)	£4.75
After school care session (6pm to 7:30pm)*	£8.00

^{*}This is a flat rate charge for the session

School Holidays

Prices for Holiday Activities and Holiday Clubs (including the Keep) will be advised during the preceding term.

Learning Development Tuition Charge

Tuition in Learning Development (in ones or twos): £42.50 per hour Tuition in Learning Development (in groups of three or more): £28.00 per hour

Payments not honoured

Any cheque returned to the School unpaid or any Direct Debit payment not honoured will attract an administrative charge of £30. This will be added to the next bill.

Reference should be made to the School's terms and conditions regarding the payment of all school fees and supplemental charges.